
2026 Webster University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Work (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Reinecke (4-4), Rushman (3-3),
Puentes (1-1), Stichling (1-1), Work (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Hale, Brie .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 1.000
76 Ekstrom, Kacey 1.000 1-1 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Lomheim, Aurora 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Penn, Addison .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Errante, Sophie .500 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Hartupee, Olivia .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Stichling, Madi .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Schotz, Marah .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
1 Saenz, Vanessa .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
12 Loiben, Isabelle .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
8 Lanz, Emma .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
16 Vogelgesang, Paige .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Sommers, Kelsey .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
10 Hinz, Ainsley .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
24 Work, Lili .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 Reinecke, Ava .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
5 Chandler, Abigail .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Klossner, Brystol .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .261 2-2 46 4 12 3 0 0 3 15 .326 5 2 13 0 .358 0 0 0-1 33 9 0 1.000
Opponents .396 2-2 53 17 21 3 0 0 15 24 .453 10 2 4 0 .500 1 0 5-5 36 13 2 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Rushman, Kailey 4.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
28 Stichling, Madi 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
72 Puentes, Natalie 7.64 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 7 4 3 3 1 0 0 .421 1 2 0 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Adriana 31.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 8.91 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 11.0 21 17 14 10 4 3 0 0 .396 1 2 0 1 0
Opponents 2.33 2-0 4 2 1 0 0 12.0 12 4 4 5 13 3 0 0 .261 2 2 0 0 0



2026 Webster University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hinz, Ainsley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reinecke, Ava 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Saenz, Vanessa 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Loiben, Isabelle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hale, Brie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lanz, Emma 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Klossner, Brystol 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Work, Lili 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 3 0
27 Lomheim, Aurora 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sommers, Kelsey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rushman, Kailey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Schotz, Marah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
76 Ekstrom, Kacey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vogelgesang, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Penn, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hartupee, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stichling, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Errante, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rodriguez, Adriana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chandler, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Puentes, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 42 33 9 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 51 36 13 2 .961 2 0 2 — 1 0


